PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6916162

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| ANGUS PACALA | 11/25/2016 |
| MARK FRICHTL | 11/25/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OUSTER, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 350 TREAT AVENUE |
| City: | SAN FRANCISCO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94103 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16584515 |
| Application Number: | 17317809 |
| Application Number: | 17323962 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: Imeyer@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND AND STOCKON LLP **Correspondent Name:** TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 1900 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 103033-P001USC3-1149988 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILLIAM SHAFFER (REG. NO. 37234) | |
| SIGNATURE: | /William Shaffer/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/14/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=P001US1- Notice of Recordation and Assignment#page4.tif source=P001US1- Notice of Recordation and Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT **REEL: 057481 FRAME: 0430** 506869340

Attorney's Docket No.: 10176P001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventors:

Angus Pacala; Mark Frichtl

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Ouster, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 268 Clara St., San Francisco, California 94107 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

Optical System for Collecting Distance Information Within a Field

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

| [1/ | we hereby authorize an atto | rney or agent for said. | Assignee to inse | rt below the appli | cation number | er and |
|----------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------|
| filing date of | of said patent application wh | ien known.] | | | | |

| | United States Patent Application Number | 15/276,532 | filed | September 26, 2016 |
|--|---|------------|-------|--------------------|
|--|---|------------|-------|--------------------|

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

10176P001 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057481 FRAME: 0431 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

| 11/25/2016 | A B |
|------------|--------------------|
| Date | Name: Angus Pacala |
| 11/25/2016 | Mark Frichel |
| Date | Name: Mark Frichtl |
| | |
| Date | Name: |
| Date | Name: |
| Date | Name: |
| Date | Name: |
| | |
| Date | Name: |
| | Name: |

10176P001 Page 2 of 2